

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2288 OF 2018

Pandurang Ragghunathrao Shep .. Appellants
and others

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2289 OF 2018

Narhari Baburao Shep .. Appellants
and another

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Mr. S. V. Dixit, Advocate h/f. Mr. Ravindra K. Shingnapure,
Advocate for Appellants.
Mr. S. N. Kendre, AGP for Respondents No.1 and 2.
...

**CORAM : SUNIL. P. DESHMUKH &
K. K. SONAWANE, JJ.**

DATED : 22nd OCTOBER, 2018.

ORDER :-

1. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 3rd December, 2018.
2. Learned AGP waives service of notice for respondents No.1 and 2.
3. Call for record and proceedings.

(K. K. SONAWANE, J.)

(SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.)

MTK.