



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 203 OF 2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1228 OF 2025
IN FA/203/2025**

GENERAL MANAGER POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.,
BHADRAWATI, DIST CHANDRAPUR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE COLLECTOR BEED
AND OTHERS

...

Mr. V. D. Sapkal, Sr. Advocate i/b Mr. Girish Shashikant Rane,
Advocate for Appellant

Mr. S. R. Wakale, AGP for Respondent/State

Mr. D. R. Bhadekar, Advocate for Respondent Nos.2,3,5,14 And 15a
To 15c, 6 To 13

Mr. Sharad Shinde, Advocate h/f Mr. Vivek Vasantrya Bhavthankar,
Advocate for Respondent No.4

...

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2288 OF 2018
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2289 OF 2018**

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.J.**

DATE : 22nd JULY, 2025

PER COURT :

. List these matters for final disposal on 21/08/2025. Interim
relief to continue.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)