

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**924 FIRST APPEAL NO. 203 OF 2025
WITH**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2288 OF 2018

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2289 OF 2018

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1228 OF 2025
IN FA/203/2025**

**GENERAL MANAGER POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA
LTD BHADRAWATI DIST CHANDRAPUR**

VERSUS

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE COLLECTOR
BEED TALUKA AND DISTRICT BEED**

.....

Senior Advocate Mr. V. D. Sapkal i/b Mr. Girish Shashikant Rane,
Advocate for Appellant

Mr. S. R. Yadav-Lonikar, AGP for Respondents-State

Mr. Bhadekar D. R., Advocate for Respondent Nos.2,3,5,14 & 15a to
15c (cvtr), 6 to 13

....

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, JJ.**

DATED : 21/08/2025.

P. C. :

1. At the request of learned advocate for the appellant in First Appeal No.203 of 2025, stand over to 11/09/2025.
2. Interim relief, to continue till then.
3. First Appeal Nos.2228 of 2018 & 18450 of 2018 and FAST No.31782 of 2018 be tagged with the present matter.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)