



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

926 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 142 OF 2026
IN FA/203/2025

RAMESH S/O BHANUDAS SHEP
VERSUS
GENERAL MANAGER POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Bhadekar D.R.
Mr. Munde Sandeep L. (in FA No.1845/2018)
AGP for Respondent No.2/State : Smt. Rashmi P. Gour
Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. V. D. Sapkal Sr.Adv.
a/w Vishwambhar Bhosale
i./b.Mr. Girish Shashikant Rane,

Advocate for Respondent No. 4 : Mr. Bhavthankar V.V. (in FA
No.203/25)

...

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2288 OF 2018

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2289 OF 2018

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 203 OF 2025

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1228 OF 2025
IN FA/203/2025

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1845 OF 2018

...

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT,
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.J.**

DATE : 06.01.2026

PER COURT :

1. Mr. S. R. Shirsath, learned Advocate, on instructions, informs that first appeals bearing FAST No. 31782/2018, F.A. No. 2228/2018 and F.A.No. 1845/2018 are not listed. In these first appeals some of the parties have died.
2. Place these matters on 13.01.2026 on board.
3. Parties are put to notice that all the matters will be heard for final disposal. Civil Application No. 142/2026 will be heard on that day.
4. List the matters which are complete on that day.

**(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR)
JUDGE**

**(KISHORE C. SANT)
JUDGE**

shp/-